FORM PTO-1595 03-22-2	2000 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of A 101294	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FEB 2 0 2000	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Yaw-Yuan Hsu Chin-Hsiang Pan	Name: INTEX RECREATION CORP.
Kun Chao Hsu	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	4120 G L D D
Assignment	Street Address: 4130 Santa Fe Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	P.O. Box #1440
Other	City: Long Beach State: CA ZIP: 1440
Execution Date: January 11, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No. 29/114,132 Filed: November 18, 1999	
Title: BASKETBALL GAME	•
Atty File #21169-136	
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved:     1
Name: David N. Makous, Esq.	
Internal Address: Suite #1200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$***40.00
	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 221 No. Figueroa St.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90012	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
=	Label No. EJ135943436US nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
John S. Christopher John,	Signature February 20,2000
Name of Person Signing U.S.P.T.O. Reg.#30,937	Signature // Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:  PATENT

REEL: 010616 FRAME: 0920

Attorney File No. 21169-136 U.S. Express Mail Label No. EF238862924US

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new, original and ornamental design entitled BASKETBALL GAME, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed by them on \_\_\_\_\_\_; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any

PATENT REEL: 010616 FRAME: 0921 Attorney File No. 21169-136 U.S. Express Mail Label No. EF238862924US

priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

FURTHERMORE, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing any Letters Patent in the United States of America and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States of America and throughout the world.

Each Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein and that said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention are free and clear of all encumbrances and liens.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

2

PATENT REEL: 010616 FRAME: 0922 Attorney File No. 21169-136 U.S. Express Mail Label No. EF238862924US

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates indicated below.

	Assignor:
Date: Jan. 11, 2000  Place: kowloon, Hongkong	Yaw-Juan Hsu
Witnessed by:  Witnessed by:  Eric Steinneyer	Witnessed by:  JINLY ZEE
Date: Jan-11 2000  Place: Kowloon Hong Kong	Assignor:  CHIN HSIANG PAN  Chin-Hsiang Pan
Witnessed by: WISC. Eric Steinmager	Witnessed by:  JINLY ZEE
Date: Jan. 11. 2000  Place: Kowloon. Hong Kong	Kun Chao Hsu  Kun Chao Hsu
Witnessed by:  WM Steinmeyer  Eric Steinmeyer	Witnessed by:  JINLY ZEE

3

**RECORDED: 02/20/2000**